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CaseIH 230/240 Series MAV Chopper
Chopper Base Mounts 14-Apr-16

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

1 CG420BL           SIDEWALL LT BASE CHOPPER     1
2 CG420BR        SIDEWALL RT BASE CHOPPER        1
3 CG424B         FLOOR EXT 55W                  1
4 B21M-0820      BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD        16
5 B21M-1225      BOLT FLG M12X25 C8.8 YZD        2
6 B31M-0820      BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD         12
7 CG160B       GUARD KNIFEBAR 55L             1
8 CG314B       LUG TBOARD ADJ 6 HOLE 2
9 CG422B       FLOOR CHOPPER 55W               1
10 CG426B       CHOPPER RR PANEL 55L            1
11 N21M-08        NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD              28
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1 CG445BA SEAL ASSY TOP TBOARD 55W - Black 2
2 CS553B GEAR CHOPPER SLIDE - Black 2
3 CS765BL GUSSET AFX CHOPPER LT /W - Black 1
4 CS765BR GUSSET AFX CHOPPER RT - Black 1
5 CS789Z BRKT BTM SHIELD MT - YZD 1
6 B31M-0620 BOLT RH M6X20 C8.8 YZD 8
7 B31M-0816 BOLT RH M8x16 C8.8 YZD ISO8677 Short Neck 13
8 B36M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD DIN603 Long Neck 8
9 B36M-0855 BOLT RH M8x55 C8.8 YZD DIN603 Long Neck 1
10 B36M-1030 BOLT RH M10X30 C8.8 YZD LONG NECK 6
11 CS221-03B BACKPLATE CHP DOOR 4H 12L - Black 2
12 CS552-02 SHAFT CHOPPER SLIDE 1
13 CS602-01 BELT CHAFF DEFLECT AFX 2
14 CS795Z SPACER GAS SHOCK MT 0.375tk - YZD 2
15 N21M-06 NUT FLG M6 C8 YZD 12
16 N21M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD 86
17 N21M-10 NUT FLG M10 C8 YZD 6
18 RP932 Key Square .25 x .25 x 1.1 L 2
19 S11M-0805 SCREW SET HEX M8X5 G45H YZD 4
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32 N41M-08 NUT LOCK STL M8 C8 YZD 6
33 RP108 M.B. .76ID X 1.25OD X .06TK 2
34 RP109 BUSHING NYL .76 ID 1.005 OD .75L 6
35 RP922 GAS SPRING 220LBS M8 X 1.375 EYE 2
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1 CH259B MOUNT ROLLER STRIPPER /W 55W - Black 2
2 CS537BAL Deflector Straw Case IH 40S Lt Assy - Black 1
3 CS537BAR Rt Side Deflector Case IH 40S Assy - Black 1
4 CS555B MOUNT W/ ROLLER DRV - Black 1
5 CS558B COVER ROLLER DISCHARGE TUBE - Black 2
6 CS568B ROLLER DISCHARGE AFX - Black 1
7 RP178A BEARING FLG STL 2B 1.0 BRG 2 Kit included RP177, RP178, RP179
8 B11M-1235 BOLT HEX M12X35 C8.8 YZD 6
9 B21M-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 48
10 B31M-0816 BOLT RH M8x16 C8.8 YZD ISO8677 Short Neck 50
11 B31M-0820 BOLT RH M8x20 C8.8 YZD ISO8677 Short Neck 26
12 B31M-0825 BOLT RH M8x25 C8.8 YZD ISO8677 Short Neck 12
13 B31M-0830 BOLT RH M8x30 C8.8 YZD ISO8677 Short Neck 4
14 CH260-01 PLASTIC WEAR STRIP 55W 2
15 CH272B BRACKET ROLLER WIPER 55W - Black 2
16 CS556B COVER ROLLER DRV MNT - Black 1
17 CS559B Support Tube Discharge Cover Bracket - Black 4
18 CS571B COVER ROLLER BEARING - Black 1
19 N11M-12 NUT HEX M12 C8 YZD 10
20 N21M-08 NUT FLG M8 C8 YZD 22
21 RP125 COUPLING LJ SPIDER 1
22 RP180 MOTOR HYD EATON H 5.9 2B 1in Shaft 1
23 RP181 COUPLING LJ 1.00 2
24 RP932 Key Square .25 x .25 x 1.1 L 3
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1 CS811BL BRACKET FRONT SUBWALL MT LT - Black 1
2 CS811BR BRACKET FRONT SUBWALL MT RT - Black 1
3 CS812BL FRAME LEFT SIDEWALL - Black 1
4 CS812BR FRAME RIGHT SIDEWALL - Black 1
5 CS822BL MOUNT LADDER LEFT - Black 1
6 CS822BR MOUNT LADDER RIGHT - Black 1
7 B21M-0820 BOLT FLG M8X20 C8.8 YZD 6
8 B21M-1025 BOLT FLG M10X25 C8.8 YZD 4
9 B31M-1025 BOLT RH M10X25 C8.8 YZD SHORT NECK 8
10 B38M-0816 BOLT RH ALLEN M8x16 C8.8 YZD DIN11252 No Neck 26
11 CS843BL PANEL LEFT LADDER WALL COVER - Black 1
12 CS843BR PANEL RIGHT LADDER WALL COVER - Black 1
13 CS851B BRACKET DOOR PROXIMITY SENSOR - Black 1
14 N21M-10 NUT FLG M10 C8 YZD 4
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